



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office 103559862.

TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
LeBlond, Ltd.	Name: South Bend, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☒ Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address:
Corporation- State: Other	City: Bellingham
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Washington Country: United States Zip: 98229
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 23, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing South Bend Lathe	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 77,189,147 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: South Bend, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 1821 Valencia Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City:_Bellingham	8. Payment Information:
State: Washington Zip: 98229	
Phone Number: <u>360-647-0801</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>360-676-1075</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: kathy@southbendland.com	
9. Signature:	5/4/ 04 Date
Shiraz Balolia	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

LEBLOND, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), an Ohio limited liability company with a mailing address of 3976 Bach Buxton Road, Amelia, OH 45102, assigns all if its rights, title and interest in the following U.S. Trademarks:

- Registration No. 962,671 for the mark SBL, which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2971;
- Registration No. 1,107,029 for the mark SOUTH BEND, which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1977;
- Registration No. 906,172 for the mark DYNABLAST, which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 1970;
- Registration No. 1,279,628 for the mark PROMPTTURN, which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 1982;
- Registration No. 754,072 for the mark TURN-NADO, which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 1962;
- Registration No. 1,425,459 for the mark MAGNA TURN, which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 1986;
- Registration No. 1,807,092 for the mark CHIPMASTER, which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 1993.
- Registration No. 77189147 for the mark SOUTH BEND LATHE, which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2007.

(hereinafter "the Trademarks").

SOUTH BEND, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington corporation with a mailing address of P.O. Box 2027, Bellingham, WA 98227, accepts the Trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign to SOUTH BEND, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to any and all rights associated with the Trademarks, including domestic and foreign trademark rights and all common law trademark rights associated with the Trademarks, and further including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0204 Signed at Amelia, OHIO, County of CLERMONT,
State of Ohio, effective this 23rd day of March, 2009.

LEBLOND, LTD.

MANABER

Signature:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0205